 • www.maxlinear.com• Rev. 1.0.5
SP3243E
Data Sheet
3 Driver/5 Receiver Intelligent +3.0V to +5.5V
RS-232 Transceivers
General Description
The SP3243E products (SP3243E, SP3243EB, SP3243EH,
and SP3243EU) are 3 driver/5 receiver RS-232 transceiver

■ 1000kbps minimum transmission rate (EU)
■ Ideal for high speed RS-232 applications
Ordering Information - page 23
Selection Table
Table 1:  SP3243E Selection Table
Device Power
Supplies
RS-232
Drivers
RS-232
Receivers
External
Components
AUTO-ONLINE®
Circuitry
TTL
3-State
# of
Pins
Data Rate
(kbps)
ESD
Rating
SP3243E +3.0V to +5.5V 3 5 4 capacitors Yes Yes 28 120 15kV
SP3243EB +3.0V to +5.5V 3 5 4 capacitors Yes Yes 28 250 15kV
SP3243EH +3.0V to +5.5V 3 5 4 capacitors Yes Yes 28 460 15kV
SP3243EU +3.0V to +5.5V 3 5 4 capacitors Yes Yes 28/32 1000 15kV

TYPICAL RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
134
SP3243E Data Sheet Ordering Information
May 25, 2022 232DSR01 23
Ordering Information
Note: For more information about part numbers, as well as the most up-to-date information and additional information on environmental
rating, go to www.maxlinear.com/SP3243E, www.maxlinear.com/SP3243EB, www.maxlinear.com/SP3243EH, and
Table 10:  Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number Operating Temperature Range Package Packaging Method Lead-Free
120kbps Data Rate
SP3243ECA-L 0°C to 70°C 28-pin SSOP Tube Yes
SP3243ECA-L/TR 0°C to 70°C 28-pin SSOP Reel Yes
SP3243ECY-L/TR 0°C to 70°C 28-pin TSSOP Reel Yes
SP3243EEA-L -40°C to 85°C 28-pin SSOP Tube Yes
SP3243EEA-L/TR -40°C to 85°C 28-pin SSOP Reel Yes
SP3243EEY-L -40°C to 85°C 28-pin TSSOP Tube Yes
SP3243EEY-L/TR -40°C to 85°C 28-pin TSSOP Reel Yes
250kbps Data Rate
SP3243EBCA-L/TR 0°C to 70°C 28-pin SSOP Reel Yes
SP3243EBCY-L/TR 0°C to 70°C 28-pin TSSOP Reel Yes
SP3243EBEA-L/TR -40°C to 85°C 28-pin SSOP Reel Yes
SP3243EBEY-L -40°C to 85°C 28-pin TSSOP Tube Yes
SP3243EBEY-L/TR -40°C to 85°C 28-pin TSSOP Reel Yes
460kbps Data Rate
SP3243EHCA-L/TR 0°C to 70°C 28-pin SSOP Reel Yes
SP3243EHEA-L/TR -40°C to 85°C 28-pin SSOP Reel Yes
1Mbps Data Rate
SP3243EUCA-L/TR 0°C to 70°C 28-pin SSOP Reel Yes
SP3243EUCY-L/TR 0°C to 70°C 28-pin TSSOP Reel Yes
SP3243EUEA-L/TR -40°C to 85°C 28-pin SSOP Reel Yes
SP3243EUEY-L/TR -40°C to 85°C 28-pin TSSOP Reel Yes
SP3243EUER-L/TR -40°C to 85°C 32-pin QFN Reel Yes